2019 Old Time Fiddle Weekend Schedule
Ozark Folk Center State Park

Thursday August 8" Workshop Schedule

Fiddle Ill, Eden Pool/Emily Elam Fiddle IV, Eden Pool/Emily Elam

White Oak Theater

Orientation: White Oak Theater

Learning Tunes from Field
Recordings

15 Minute Break

Ozark Fiddle Tunes

Lunch

Intro to Cross-Tuning

Matinee Performance: Billy Mathews

Fiddle I, Shay Pool Fiddle I, Everett Elam
Redbud Room Dogwood Room
9:00-9:15
9:15-10:30 How to Hold the Fiddle Learning Tunes By Ear Il
10:45-12:00 Caring for your Fiddle Adding Drones
12:00-1:00
Keeping the Beat:
1:00-2:00 Learing Tunes by Ear | Metronomes, Tapping your
Foot, and More
2:00-3:00
3:00-4:00 Reading Tab ?nd Sheet Billy Goajt: Original Tune by
Music Billy Mathews

Tunes from Billy Mathews

Multi Purpose Room

Tunes from Faye Green

Notating Tunes

Leading the Beat

Jubilee Hornpipe: Original Tune
by Billy Mathews

7 PM Evening Show in Large Auditorium-Performers TBA

Admission included for workshop students




Friday August 9" Workshop Schedule

9:00-10:30

10:45-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:00

2:00-2:30

2:30-4:00

Fiddle |

Redbud Room

Make the Most of Your
Practice

Building Technique |

Learning Tunes by Ear Il

Fiddle Il Fiddle 1l

Dogwood White Oak Theater

Making "Simple" Tunes
Following Along in a Jam Sound Good; Join Fiddle Il

for short jam

15 Minute Break

Building Technique Il Music Theory Basics

Lunch

Learning Tunes from Field

i Playing for Dances
Recordings

Contest Rules and Overview with Judy Kent

Group Jam

Fiddle IV

Multi Purpose Room

Using the Bow to Create
Rhythm Patterns

Tunes in GDad Cross-Tuning

Ozark Fiddle Tunes

7 PM Evening Show in Large Auditorium
Roy Pilgrim and Ozark Highballers

Admission included for workshop students




Saturday August 10" Schedule

2019 Arkansas State Fiddle Championship Schedule

Division

YOUTH 11 & Under

JUNIOR 12-16

SENIOR 60 & Over

ADULT 17-59

Grand Champion

Registration Closes Contest Begins

9:50 AM 10:30
11:20 12:00
12:50 1:30
2:20 3:00

4:30

Ist Prize

$100

$200

$500

$500

$200

2nd Prize

$50

$100

$300

$300

Contest takes place in the Large Auditorium, Doors open at 9AM.
Contest registration is $10, at the door. No fee for accompanists.
Contestants must register (in person) no later than 40 minutes prior to the

scheduled start time of their division.
Admission to the contest is FREE

7 PM Evening Show in Large Auditorium

Short Round String Band featuring Betse Ellis

Admission included for workshop students. Fiddle contest participants and
spectators not registered for the workshop, much purchase a ticket for the

evening show.

3rd Prize

$25

$50

$100

$100




