2019 Old Time Fiddle Weekend Schedule Ozark Folk Center State Park

Thursday August 8th Workshop Schedule

	Fiddle I, Shay Pool	Fiddle II, Everett Elam	Fiddle III, Eden Pool/Emily Elam	Fiddle IV, Eden Pool/Emily Elam				
	Redbud Room	Dogwood Room	White Oak Theater	Multi Purpose Room				
9:00-9:15	Orientation: White Oak Theater							
9:15-10:30	How to Hold the Fiddle	Learning Tunes By Ear II	Learning Tunes from Field Recordings	Tunes from Faye Green				
	15 Minute Break							
10:45-12:00	Caring for your Fiddle	Adding Drones	Ozark Fiddle Tunes	Notating Tunes				
12:00-1:00	Lunch							
1:00-2:00	Learing Tunes by Ear I	Keeping the Beat: Metronomes, Tapping your Foot, and More	Intro to Cross-Tuning	Leading the Beat				
2:00-3:00	Matinee Performance: Billy Mathews							
3:00-4:00	Reading Tab and Sheet Music	Billy Goat: Original Tune by Billy Mathews	Tunes from Billy Mathews	Jubilee Hornpipe: Original Tune by Billy Mathews				

7 PM Evening Show in Large Auditorium-Performers TBA

Admission included for workshop students

Friday August 9th Workshop Schedule

	Fiddle I	Fiddle II	Fiddle III	Fiddle IV			
	Redbud Room	Dogwood	White Oak Theater	Multi Purpose Room			
9:00-10:30	Make the Most of Your Practice	Following Along in a Jam	Making "Simple" Tunes Sound Good; Join Fiddle II for short jam	Using the Bow to Create Rhythm Patterns			
	15 Minute Break						
10:45-12:00	Building Technique I	Building Technique II	Music Theory Basics	Tunes in GDad Cross-Tuning			
12:00-1:00	Lunch						
1:00-2:00	Learning Tunes by Ear II	Learning Tunes from Field Recordings	Playing for Dances	Ozark Fiddle Tunes			
2:00-2:30	Contest Rules and Overview with Judy Kent						
2:30-4:00	Group Jam						

7 PM Evening Show in Large Auditorium Roy Pilgrim and Ozark Highballers

Admission included for workshop students

Saturday August 10th Schedule

Division	Registration Closes	Contest Begins	Ist Prize	2nd Prize	3rd Prize
YOUTH 11 & Under	9:50 AM	10:30	\$100	\$50	\$25
JUNIOR 12-16	11:20	12:00	\$200	\$100	\$50
SENIOR 60 & Over	12:50	1:30	\$500	\$300	\$100
ADULT 17-59	2:20	3:00	\$500	\$300	\$100
Grand Champion		4:30	\$200		

2019 Arkansas State Fiddle Championship Schedule

Contest takes place in the Large Auditorium, Doors open at 9AM. Contest registration is \$10, at the door. No fee for accompanists. Contestants must register (in person) no later than 40 minutes prior to the scheduled start time of their division. Admission to the contest is FREE

7 PM Evening Show in Large Auditorium Short Round String Band featuring Betse Ellis

Admission included for workshop students. Fiddle contest participants and spectators not registered for the workshop, much purchase a ticket for the evening show.